PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roni F. ZEIGER	03/27/2012
Arthur E. BLUME	03/20/2012
David KOGAN	03/20/2012
Rachel L. PETTERSON	03/22/2012
Won S. CHUN	03/26/2012
Evangelos KOKKEVIS	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348 Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: kcarraway@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

087868-0303 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 027967 FRAME: 0782

501873780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171
Total Attachments: 7	
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page1.tit	
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page2.tit	
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page3.tit	
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page4.tit	,
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page5.ti	
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page6.ti	,
source=087868-0303_Assignment#page7.ti	

PATENT REEL: 027967 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, WE, Roni F. ZEIGER of 120 Orchard Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043; Arthur E. BLUME of 20 Orient Avenue, Melrose, Massachusetts 02176; David KOGAN of 12 Oxford Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760; Rachel L. PETTERSON of 1034 Eden Bower Lane, Redwood City, California 94061; Won S. CHUN of 16 Colony Lane, Manhasset, New York 11030; and Evangelos KOKKEVIS of 1152 Carlos Privada, Mountain View, California 94040; hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT BROWSER, filed March 28, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/433,237, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Date: 3/14/1011	- 12 3 ·
ş	Roni F. ZEIGER
Signature Gilles Frydhan Typed or Printed Name 430 4 St Brooklyn Ny 1121 Witness Address	
Date:	
	Arthur E. BLUME
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

Date:		
٠		Roni F. ZEIGER
Witne	essed by:	
	Signature	

	Typed or Printed Name	
	•	
	Witness Address	
Date:	3/20/2012	Author E DI IME
		Arthur E. BLUME
Witne	ssed by:	
	h	
	Signature Danel Koulomzin	
*	Typed or Printed Name	
	135 Clayat he #2	•
	Tanesca Plain MA 0:	2130

Date: 3 20 2012	MM	
•	David KOGAN	
Witnessed by:	V	
a		
Signature Deviel Volonzin Translan Dinted Name	•	
Typed or Printed Name 139 Clestone Are #2		
Jamary Plain mA	0213 U	•
Witness Address		
	,	
Date:	Rachel L. PETTERSON	
	Rachel L. PETTERSON	
	Rachel L. PETTERSON	
	Rachel L. PETTERSON	
Witnessed by: Signature	Rachel L. PETTERSON	
Witnessed by:	Rachel L. PETTERSON	
	Rachel L. PETTERSON	

*
David KOGAN
Rachel & Pith
Rachel L. PETTERSON
·
13

Date: 3/26/2012	Av. a
•	Won S. CHUN
Witnessed by: Signature Homopost Sink Typed or Printed Name 170 10 K St #6//	
Miss Address	
Date:	
	Evangelos KOKKEVIS
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

Date:	
	Won S. CHUN
Witnessed by:	
Signature	-
Typed or Printed Name	-
Witness Address	- -
Date: 3/28/2012	Evangelos KOKKEVIS
Witnessed by:	
Signature	_
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	- -

DM_US 32350843-1.087868.0303

RECORDED: 03/30/2012

Page 4 of 4